GENERAL NOTES

GENERAL NOTES

ALL MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION METHODS TO CONFORM TO THE CURRENT
EDITION OF THE BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE (BCBC), GOOD
CONSTRUCTION PRACTICE, AS WELL AS ANY OTHER LOCAL BUILDING CODES OR
BYLAWS WHICH MAY TAKE PRECEDENCE

ALL MEASUREMENTS TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE BY BUILDER PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION. COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION OR ANY PART THEREOF
CONSTITUTES ACCEPTANCE OF THE DRAWINGS/SITE CONDITIONS AND MEANS
DIMENSIONS & ELEVATIONS HAVE BEEN VERIFIED & ARE ACCEPTABLE

IF ANY DISCREPANCIES ARISE, THEY SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DESIGNER
DIMENSIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE

FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE GRADED #2 OR BETTER UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED

ALL INTERIOR FINISHES, CASINGS, WINDOW TYPES AND MILLWORK TO OWNERS
APPROVAL

STAIR TREADS TO BE PLYWOOD OR OTHER ENGINEERED PRODUCT AND
SECURED WITH SCREWS AND SUB-FLOOR ADHESIVE

TEMPORARY HEAT REQUIRED PRIOR TO DRYWALL INSTALLATION TO ASSIST IN
DRYING OF FRAMEWORK. MOISTURE CONTENT OF FRAMEWORK MUST NOT
EXCEED 19%

SITE PLAN
LAYOUT TO BE CONFIRMED BY A CURRENTLY REGISTERED BRITISH COLUMBIA
LEGAL LAND SURVEYOR

ALL SET BACKS TO BE CONFIRMED BY THE OWNER AND BUILDER
ALL GRADE ELEVATIONS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER AND BUILDER
VERIFY EXISTING AND PROPOSED GRADES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

EQUNDATION
THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING THE FOOT PRINT OF THE
STRUCTURE IN THE PROPER PLACE AS PER PLANS

CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS NOT SUBJECT TO SURCHARGE SHALL BE
INSTALLED ON COMPACTED, UNDISTURBED, INORGANIC STABLE SOILS BELOW
THE DEPTH OF FROST PENETRATION WITH AN ALLOWABLE BEARING PRESSURE
OF 75 kPa OR GREATER. IF SOFTER CONDITIONS APPLY, THE BEARING
CAPACITY AND SIZE OF FOOTINGS ARE TO BE DESIGNED BY A QUALIFIED
ENGINEER

THE SILL PLATE IS TO BE FASTENED TO THE FOUNDATION WALL WITH NOT
LESS THAN 12.7mm @ ANCHOR BOLTS SPACED NOT MORE THAN 2.4m O.C. OR
FOR BRACED WALL PANELS 2 15mm @ ANCHOR BOLTS PER BRACED WALL
PANEL 500mm FROM THE ENDS OF THE FOUNDATION AND SPACED 1.7m O.C.
EMBEDDED 100mm DEEP

ALL LUMBER IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SHALL BE TREATED OR PROTECTED
BY AMOISTURE RESISTANT GASKET

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER/CONTRACTOR TO HAVE SITE SOIL
CONDITIONS INSPECTED AND ADVISE THE DESIGNER OF ANY SOIL CONDITIONS
WHICH MAY REQUIRE ENGINEERING

ALL FOUNDATION WALLS ARE 200mm THICK 20MPa CONCRETE UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

FOUNDATION WALLS MAY BE A MAXIMUM OF 4' HIGH FROM GRADE TO
UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR IF LATERALLY UNSUPPORTED AT TOP. ALL OTHER
CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE ENGINEERED

ERAMING
ALL ENGINEERED COMPONENTS TO BE SIZED BY SUPPLIER

ALL SPANS AND LOADINGS SHALL CONFORM TO THE CURRENT VERSION OF
THE BCBC. VERIFICATION OF ALL COMPONENTS IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
OWNER/BUILDER. ANY COMPONENTS WHICH CANNOT BE DESIGNED WITH THE
BCBC SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A QUALIFIED ENGINEER

TRUSSES AND LAYOUT ARE TO BE ENGINEERED AND INSTALLED ACCORDING TO
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS

IT IS ASSUMED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS FAMILIAR WITH THE 2012 BCBC AND
INDUSTRY STANDARDS FOR WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION. NOT EVERY DETAIL
OF WOOD FRAMING IS SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS

ALL LINTELS DOUBLE 2X10 S.S. SPF FOR CLEAR SPANS UP TO 5' UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED

EXTERIOR WALL THICKNESS SHOWN ARE MEASURED FROM OUTSIDE OF
EXTERIOR SHEATHING TO INSIDE OF DRYWALL

INTERIOR WALL THICKNESS SHOWN ARE MEASURED FROM OUTSIDE OF DRYWALL
TO OUTSIDE OF DRYWALL

ROOM MEASUREMENTS SHOWN ARE TO THE NEAREST INCH. DIMENSIONS SHOWN
ARE TO THE NEAREST '/,"

CONFIRM ALL VANITY'S, BATHTUBS, SHOWERS AND KITCHEN CUPBOARDS WITH
OWNER PRIOR TO FRAMING AS THESE MAY REQUIRE MODIFICATIONS TO THE
ROOM SIZES

ROOFING
ALL ROOFING SHALL BE APPLIED TO THE MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS AND
SHALL INCLUDE EAVE PROTECTION FROM ICE DAMMING AND SNOW BUILD UP

G A LECTRICA!
ANY PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL SHOWN ON THESE PLANS IS FOR ILLUSTRATIONAL
PURPOSES ONLY AND MUST BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED BY A QUALIFIED
PROFESSIONAL

ELASHING
ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE ROOF WILL REQUIRE FLASHING.

ALL ROOFING TO INCLUDE STEP FLASHING.

ALL EXPOSED OPENINGS TO INCLUDE FLASHING

ALL FLASHING END DAMS TO BE 25mm (1") HIGH

DOORS

FRAME OPENING TO BE 1 '/," WIDER THAN DOOR

FRAME HEIGHT 83" FOR EXTERIOR DOORS AND 82.5" FOR INTERIOR DOORS.

FRAME OPENING 1'/4" WIDER THAN BIFOLD DOORS AND FRAME HEIGHT IS 81.5"
ALL INTERIOR DOORS TO BE 30" WIDE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

EENESTRATION
ALL WINDOWS, DOORS & SKYLIGHTS TO CONFORM TO NAFS-08 AND THE
CANADIAN SUPPLEMENT TO NAFS

FENESTRATION PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS:
CLASS R - PG 30 - +'VE/-'VE DP = 1440Pa/1440Pa - WATER PENETRATION
RESISTANCE = 260Pa - CANADIAN AIR INFILTRATION/EXFILTRATION = A2

WINDOW/DOOR LABELS TO BE LEFT IN PLACE UNTIL FINAL INSPECTION

SUPPLY AND INSTALL ALL WINDOW TYPES, INTERIOR CASINGS AND MILLWORK TO
OWNERS APPROVAL

ALL WINDOWS ADJACENT TO BATH TUBS TO BE SAFETY GLASS

GUARDS/HANDRAILS
INSTALL GRASPABLE HANDRAIL TO ALL INTERIOR STAIRS AT 34" TO 38" ABOVE
STAIR NOSING

INSTALL GUARDS AT ALL BALCONIES, DECKS AND PORCHES GREATER THAN 2'
ABOVE GRADE . INSTALL GUARD AT 42" HEIGHT WHERE SURFACE IS GREATER
THAN 6' ABOVE ADJACENT SURFACE, OTHERWISE 36" GUARDRAIL ALLOWABLE

TOPLESS GLASS GUARDS TO BE ENGINEERED WITH SEALED DRAWINGS

| .
PROVIDE ATTIC AND CRAWLSPACE ACCESS AND VENTILATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH
BCBC

PROVIDE HEATING, MECHANICAL VENTILATION, AND AIR CONDITIONING WHERE
REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BCBC AND LOCAL BYLAWS

MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE MECHANICAL CHECKLIST COMPLETE WITH
FAN & DUCT SIZES PRIOR TO FRAMING INSPECTION

MisC

SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS TO BE PROVIDED ON EVERY FLOOR AND ARE
TO BE HARDWIRED AND WITHIN 5m OF EACH BEDROOM IN EVERY SUITE AND
INTERCONNECTED TO ALL FLOORS. SMOKE ALARMS TO ALSO BE PROVIDED IN
EVERY BEDROOM. ALL SMOKE ALARM LOCATIONS WILL HAVE BOTH PHOTOELECTRIC
AND IONIC DETECTION SYSTEMS

BEDROOM WINDOWS FOR EGRESS SHALL HAVE OPENINGS WITH AREAS NOT LESS
THAN 3.8ft2 WITH NO DIMENSION LESS THAN 15"

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR OWNER TO CHECK AND
VERIFY ALL ASPECTS OF THESE PLANS PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION OR
DEMOLITION.

ADAPT DESIGN DOES NOT ACCEPT RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE FOLLOWING:
-INFORMATION PROVIDED ON EXISTING BUILDINGS OR SITE

-CONFORMITY OF PLANS TO SITE

-ERRORS AND/OR OMISSIONS

-ANY HOUSE BUILT FROM THESE PLANS

THESE PLANS REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF ADAPT DESIGN AND CAN BE RECLAIMED
ATANY TIME
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1500 Shorncliffe Road Victoria BC V8P 2T4
250.893.8127
www.adaptdesign.ca

1336 Wood St,
Esquimalt, BC

Drawings and Specifications as instruments
of service are and shall remain the property
of Adapt Design. They are not to be used on
extensions of the project, or cther projects,
except by agreement in writing and
appropriate compensation to the Designer.

The General Contractor is responsible for
confirming and correlating dimensions at the
job site. The Designer will not be responsible
for construction means, methods, techniques,
sequences, or procedures, or for safety
precautions and programs in connection with
the project.
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tback lin ! § o : I setback line § ; m‘a:gé;g:sign ca
P & e i T P NP A Project Type: Remodel & Addition ' '
| | | | : 1336 Wood St,
l ' ! : I | ! Owners: Jake Wenaus Esquimalt, BC
i | i . i {
F-15m-4 ; ! 2 +-15m—+ | g
" J } 3 0; & ; I o Address: 1336 Wood St, Esquimalt, BC
k= S 2 E
| 5 % 5 | g/
i _§' s » . Legal Description: Drawings and Specifications as instruments
= ﬂ t L . of service are and shall remain the propert;
,,,,,,,, | | 3 i s e ' o St Ty oo i
| . 4 I T WA e e
| S f— S fl of | Zoning: RS-1 il e B
L | i b ! Zoning Proposed Existing e conraetion osana, maos
| Setbacks: e e
! I ‘ ‘ 5 r‘| v . 4 Rear 7.5m 1 0.58m 1 0.58m connection with the project.
i | Padion 1 ) . T T Side 1.5m/3.0m  1.97m/4.39m  3.44m/4.30m | |rsmomen
i i ; ! N | . PdeP:?sed / | Front 7.5m 3.29m* 7.47m
; HOUSE i 'f f ; l;cit;gg ‘ @ ||}5n ; *Variance is required
r g : #1336 =] MEE=2297m | : Eaves 0.6m 0.3m 0.3m
| EJFE f_g‘;ﬁﬁ | |  AVG=20.94m f ! , Height 7.3m 5.0m
ave =25. . Eave=25.18m : )
i i . | . i ; Floor Area:
' i ; { Lower 900.71 SF 887.54 SF
! j Main 1125.81 SF 875.49 SF
;setback | . Total 2026.52SF  1763.03 SF
fem 3, 44 m - : L = b d 4o i
........................ gl e ¢ b |LotArea: 5996,32 SF
Pew. o BT Gvared T k=8 0| Building Footprint: 1396.27 SF 887.54 SF
| | adiion 5 :
. S boposed ||| Lot Coverage 30% 23.28% 14.80%
1 338 : 1 338 S | I adflon | Floor Area Ratio 0.35 0.34 0.29
; ; 1 3 3 4 T new exterior slairs-—;f; i |
| Main Floor Elevation 22.27m
Average Grade 20.94m

Applicable Codes

-BC Building Code Current Edition (2012)
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Compliance path: BCBC 9.36
Requirements applicable to this project: Prescriptive Path

Ventilation ISSUED:

BCBC 9.32
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CLADDING
*/s" VERTICAL P.T. STRAPPING
TYVEK HOUSE WRAP '/;" PLYWOOD W/ 2mm GAP ALL AROUND

EXISTING FOOTING TO REMAN

A £
2" X 6" NOMINAL WOOD STUDS AT 16" 0.C.
R-20 FIBER - _ p
UNDERSLAB POLY (VR AND MB) il POLYGLASS BATTINSULATION Drawings and Specifications s instruments
Silll GASKET YU SOARD) of service are and shall remain the property
1-1/2" RIGID XPS INSULATIO! g of Adapt Design. They are not to be used on
extensions of the project, or other projects,
INSECT SCREEN except by agreement in writing and
z SILL GASKET appropriate compensation to the Designer.
H DRAIN BOARD CAP AT GRADE
& 2 The General Contractor is responsible for
A 7, confirming and correlating dimensions at the
H MOULDED PLASTIC DRAINAGE LAYER job site. The Designer wil not be responsible
EXISTING SLAB TO REMAIN g DAMPPROOFING TO FINISHED GRADE for construction means, methods, techniques,
2 8" POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL sequences, or procedures, or for safety
3 6" DRAIN ROCK MIN. COVER precautions and programs in conneclion with
o 3" RAINWATER DRAIN SLOPED the project.
@ : @ g&%ﬁﬁﬁ[ﬁl ORGANIC ©lAdspLDision
| e 2 2" FLOORING UNDISTURBED SOIL
S o 4" THICK CONCRETE SLAB (AB) 6" X 18" CONCRETE
e Crare L 1.0mm (10 mil.) POLY’ STRIP FOOTINGS TO MIN
2 /" RIGID XPS INSULATION DEPTH 16" OR AS GRADE
6" CRUSHED STONE REQUIRES
BACKFILL
UNDISTURBED SOIL
£X1STING FOOTING TO REMAIN
.
. CLADDING AS PER ELEVATIONS
slese ek ousE wae
Tl R EXTERIOR
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\ BUG SCREENR-20 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION
6 MIL POLY
% g '/,"GYPSUM BOARD
[ TR b A |MOULDED PLASTIC DRAINAGE LAYER
< DAMPPROOFING
R20 BATT INSULATION L N/ 4 8" POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
6 MIL. POL /\ R12 FOIL BACK INSULATION
S N
2X4 P.T. PLATE ON SILL GASKET (A.B.)
A
2" CONCRETE GROUND SEAL
6 MIL. POLY (AB/MB/VB)
6" CRUSHED STONE
UNDISTURBED SOIL
ISSUED:

Foundation Plan

/1 FOUNDATION PLAN

101 SCALE: 1/4" = 10"

101



PLAN LEGEND

] NEW EXTERIOR WALL
=) NEW PARTITION WALL
B EXISTING WALL TO BE REMOVED
X ) EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

NEW FOUNDATION WALL

0
1
JAN 22 2019
@ EXISTING FOUNDATION WALL TO REMAIN
= BEAMEICOLUMN X, FLOOR DRAIN

OCOgF {OF&SW NSHIP{ g
) OF ES IMALT 2 DIMENSION PLACEMENT
) 4;/ %‘

Y/

(> R\ ROOM SIZES ARE INTERIOR DIMENSIONS
74 O WIDTH X DEPTH
Op peen r CEC
MENT S5 HARDWIRED INTERCONNECTED CO DETECTOR
L= HARDWIRED INTERCONNECTED IONIC SMOKE
DETECTOR

FOAPT
DESIGN

HARDWIRED PHOTOELECTRIC SMOKE DETECTOR
B BATH FAN: VENTILATION RATE 25 /S INTERMITTENT
IE‘ KITCHEN FAN: VENTILATION RATE 47 L/S INTERMITTENT

il s [F] CONTINUOUS PRINCIPAL EXHAUST FAN: 1500 Shornliffe Road Victoria BC VP 2T4
VENTILATION RATE AS PER 79.32.3.4 - .32.3.5 250.803.8127
Vo BBl Tt (F) FRESHAIR SUPPLY (P) PASSIVEAIR INLET www.adaptdesign.ca
2 nzwrxss e
H

A 1336 Wood St,
'y \ | | ' Esquimalt, BC

wIC Area
57 x63 o xaz
2 N
B
S -

B h Drawings and Specifications as instruments
4 foam of service are and shall remain the property

E i b 138304 83 of Adapt Design. They are not to be used on

: extensions of the project, or other projects,

except by agreement in writing and
appropriate compensation o the Designer.

The General Contractor s responsible for
confirming and correlating dimensions at the

job site. The Designer will not be responsible
for construction means, methods, techniques,
sequences, or procedures, or for safety

£xisTI

/ALL TO REMAIN
G

)

£ -
{ | precautions and programs in connection with
1 . i the project.
2 H project
@1 k£ . 4 © Adapt Design
3 iz 3
53 | 2 .
] 1 dsce
3 & B ITI0 U
o
2
2 [t Roam
3 v H Cawisgacs § 193 1T x 1100 olfce B
& 2 T 107 x5
E 23R AT0 e 2
g &
<
<

| e gt ]
- s,
NEW LOWER LEVEL AREA EXISTING LOWER LEVEL AREA
900,71sq ft 887,54 sq ft

ISSUED FOR

PERMIT
ISSUED:

Lower level

/1 LOWER LEVEL - NEW PLAN /2 LOWER LEVEL - EXISTING-DEMO PLAN
W SCALE: 14" = 10" W SCALE: 1/4" = 10" A1 02




Deck
1807 < 120"

Deck
19107 31

L s

&
H
H
3
&
e
3l i
H
H
&
]
Kitchen =
1108 s
o )
2z
H
Master bedroom
1160125 580
i Paniry
L | ¥ 1 ) 4'33/8" X 510 3/4° 468 ke
g
b |
Closet -
= a——. - SS—_Y -
Y 5. Closet it
n y 5
I S - 4
" s It
I
& &
I P |
Enuy g
[N It a2 w2 a8 o
R D=2 \
ey T
" E Badroom
o I ol 1192136
127 34 x 1110 -53-
: &
" £
I H
i &
I ]
" 3
" £ =
H
I 2
" £
I z
n &
i
' BSL
SRR r
i |
loot
" i S |
Py 1o 1

Tanangs

/T MAIN FLOOR - NEW PLAN

NEW MAIN LEVEL LIVABLE AREA
1.125,81 sq ft

Deck
140" x 1200

=
1855 110"

— e

,.»’

- i
RECEIVED ™\

-

JAN 22 2019

CORP. OF TOWNSHIP

s

% OF ESQUIMALT 2

& R
Op, 3
0Py

CMENT ?)fx

R

109" x 978"

ERTrRTE

2563

/2 MAIN LEVEL- EXISTING-DEMO PLAN

EXISTING MAIN LEVEL LIVABLE AREA
875,49 sq ft ‘

PLAN LEGEND

EZTZZRT) NEW EXTERIOR WALL
=) NEW PARTITION WALL
# EXISTING WALL TO BE REMOVED
[ EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

NEW FOUNDATION WALL

[ ] EXISTING FOUNDATION WALL TO REMAIN

BEAMIXI COLUMN X, FLOOR DRAIN
DIMENSION PLACEMENT

ROOM SIZES ARE INTERIOR DIMENSIONS
WIDTH X DEPTH
HARDWIRED INTERCONNECTED CO DETECTOR
HARDWIRED INTERCONNECTED IONIC SMOKE
DETECTOR
HARDWIRED PHOTOELECTRIC SMOKE DETECTOR
E BATH FAN: VENTILATION RATE 25 LS INTERMITTENT
KITCHEN FAN: VENTILATION RATE 47 L/S INTERMITTENT

E CONTINUOUS PRINCIPAL EXHAUST FAN:
VENTILATION RATE AS PER 79.32.3.4 - 9.32.3.5

(F) FRESHAIR SUPPLY () PASSIVEAIR INLET

FOAPT
DESIGN.

1500 Shorncliffe Road Victoria BC V8P 2T4
250.893.8127
www.adaptdesign.ca

103/  scate: s = 10"

103/  scale:1a" = 10

1336 Wood St,
Esquimalt, BC

Drawings and Specifications as instruments
of service are and shall remain the property
of Adapt Design. They are not to be used on
extensions of the project, or other projects,
except by agreement in writing and
appropriate compensaticn to the Designer.

The General Contractor is responsible for
confirming and correlating dimensions at the
job site. The Designer will not be responsible
for construction means, methods, techniques,
sequences, or procedures, or for safety
precautions and programs in connection with
the project.
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EXTERIOR CLADDING LEGEND

HARDIESHINGLE SIDING
PAINTED

CEMENT BOARD LAP SIDING

9]

ASPHALT ROOFING SHINGLES

)

@ STONE VENEER
BY OWNER
ADDITIONAL EXTERIOR FINISHINGS
GUTTERS 5° CONTINUOUS ALUMINUM (PREFINISHED)
CW #°X3" ALUMINUM DOWNSPOUT (PREFINISHED)
SOFFIT VENTED ALUMINUM (PREFINISHED)
FASCIA CLEAR CEDAR SIDING (PAINTED)

BELLYBAND  2X8 COMB FACED SPF (PAINTED)

WINDOW TRIM  2X4 COMB FACED SPF TOP AND SIDES CW.
2X4 SLOPED SILLAND 2X4 SUBSILL (PAINTED)

DOORTRIM  2X4 COMB FACED SPF (PAINTED)

CORNER BOARDS 1X4 COMB FACED SPF (PAINTED)

WINDOW OPERATION SHALL BE AS PER OWNERS DIRECTION AND
CONFORM TO BCBC EGRESS REQUIREMENTS. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY
ALLR.0. PRIOR TO ORDERING WOW'S

FLASH OVER ALL MATERIAL TRANSITIONS, DOOR AND WINDOW
HEADERS

ALL COLOURS AS PER OWNER
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/7 RIGHT ELEVATION

W SCALE: 1/4"

= 10"

KnegBrace _ _ _ _

e Knee Bra

(4 LEFT ELEVATION

201/  scAle: 14" = 10"

201

SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"

LIMITING DISTANCE BCBC 9.10.15.4
LIMITING DISTANCE = 1.97m
EXPOSING BUILDING FACE = 26.95m?

TOTAL PROPOSED AREA OF OPENINGS. = 1.66m’

PROPOSED % OPENINGS = 3.93%
BCBC T9.10.15.4

MAX. ALLOWABLE AREA OF GLAZED OPENINGS =8%
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Drawings and Specifications as instruments
of senvice are and shall remain the property
of Adapt Design. They are not to be used on
extensions of the project, or other projects,
except by agreement in writing and
appropriate compensation to the Designer.

The General Contractor is responsible for
confirming and correlating dimensions at the
job site. The Designer will not be responsible
for construction means, methods, techniques,
sequences, or procedures, or for safety
precautions and programs in connection with
the project.
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TYPICAL R

ASPHALT ROOFING SHINGLES
MEMBRANE TYPE EAVE PROTECTION
(48" HIGH MIN.)

1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING c/w H CLIPS
ENGINEERED TRUSSES

R-40 INSULATION

AIR & VAPOR BARRIER

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

EXTEND
TYVEK HEADWRAP VENTILATION
AT TOP PLATE SPACER

OVER SHEATHING
VENTED METAL SOFFIT

j TYPICAL WA

CLADDING AS PER ELEVATIONS
3/ PT STRAPPING

TYVEK HOMEWRAP (AB)

L /16" OSB SHEATHING

2x6" WOOD STUDS @ 16" OC
R-19 BATT INSULATION

6 MIL POLY (VB)

1/2' GYPSUM BOARD

MINIMUM ROOF INSULATION
ABOVE EXTERIOR WALL TO
EQUAL VALUE OF WALL
INSULATION

CAULK AIR BARRIER (FROM
CEILING) TO TYVEK
RESIDENTIAL WOOD FRAME

TYPICAL ROOF/ WALL INTERFACE DETAIL

GUARD SHALL BE DESIGNED SO
AS NOT TO FACILITATE CLIMBING
BETWEEN 5-1/2" AND 35-1/2"
FROM WALKING SURFACE

E HANDRAIL

42" MIN.

SLIP RESISTANT FINISH
FOR EXTERIOR STAIRS

1" MAX. NOSING

‘GUARD - MIN 35 ‘2"\
&

RISE: MAX. 7Iy" MIN. = 5"
RUN: MAX. 4" MIN. =8 ;"
TREAD: MAX. = 14" MIN. =9 '/,"

STAIR WIDTH = 34" MIN.
ONE HANDRAIL REQ'D ON EXTERIOR STAIRS W/ MORE THAN 3 RISERS
AND INTERIOR STAIRS W/ MORE THAN 2 RISERS SERVING NOT MORE
THAN 1 DWELLING UNIT

BCBC 9.36
PRESCRIPTIVE PATH
CLIMATE ZONE 4

Al RIPT]
EFF. RS

TRUSS CEILING
CATHEDRAL CEILING & FLAT ROOF 4.67 RSI
EXTERIOR WALLS 2.78 RSI
FLOORS OVER GARAGE/UNHEATED SPACE 4.51 RSI

6.91 RSI

WALL @ GARAGE 2:62RSI
HEATED CONCRETE SLABS 2.32RSI
CONCRETE SLABS 1.96 RSI
FOUNDATION WALL BELOW GRADE 1.99 RSI

EXTERIOR WALL EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE

INTERIOR AR FILM 0.12RSI
GYPSUM BOARD 0.08 RSI
2X6 STUD 1.19 RSI
"Iig" OSB SHEATHING 0.11RsI
AIR SPACE 0.15RSI
WOOD SIDING 0.18 RSI
OUTSIDE AIR FILM 0.03 RSI

TOTALEFF.RVALUE = 1.86 RSI @ 23% WALL AREA

INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.12RSI
GYPSUM BOARD 0.08 RSI
R20 INSULATION 3.52 Rsl
"Is" OSB SHEATHING 0.11RsI
AIR SPACE 0.15RSI
WOOD SIDING 0.18 RSI
OUTSIDE AIR FILM 0.03RSI

TOTALEFF.RVALUE = 4.19 RSI @ 77% WALLAREA

EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE = 3,27 RS
REQUIRED EFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE = 2.78 RS

VAULTED CEILING EFFECTIVE THERMAL

RESISTANCE
INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.11 RSI
GYPSUM BOARD 0.08 RSI
2X10 RAFTERS 2.0RSI
EXTERIOR AIR FILM 0.03RSI

TOTALEFF. RVALUE = 222 RSI @ 13% CEILING

INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.11RSI
GYPSUM BOARD 0.08 RSI
R20 BATT INSULATION 3.52RSI
R12 BATT INSULATION 2.11RSI
OUTSIDE AIR FILM 0.03RSI

TOTALEFF. RVALUE = 5.85 RSI @ 87% CEILING

EFF. THERMAL RESISTANCE = 4.82 RS|
REQUIRED EFF. THERMAL RESISTANCE = 4.67 RSI

TRUSS ROOF EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE

INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.11RSI
GYPSUM BOARD 0.08 RSI
3-1/2" BOTTOM CHORD 0.76 RSI
OUTSIDE AIR FILM 0.03RSI
TOTALEFF. R VALUE @ 1% = 0.98 RSI
INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.11 RSI
GYPSUM BOARD 0.08 RSI
3-1/2" BLOWN INSULATION 1.67 RSI
OUTSIDE AIR FILM 0.03 RSI
TOTAL EFF. R VALUE @ 89% = 1.89 RSI

EFFECTIVE THERMAL INSULATION @ CAVITY = 1.71
12" BLOWN FG ABOVE FRAMING = 5.63 RSI

TOTAL EFF. THERMAL RESISTANCE = 7,34 RS]
REQUIRED EFF. THERMAL RESISTANCE =6.91 RSI

FLOOR OVER UNHEATED SPACE EFFECTIVE THERMAL FLOORS OVER GARAGE EFFECTIVE THERMAL

RESISTANCE RESISTANCE

INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.11RSI INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.16 RSI
FLOORING 0.12Rsl WOOD FLOORING 0.12RSI
315" SHEATHING 0.16 RSI SUB FLOOR 0.16 RSI
2X10 JOISTS 2.0RsI R28 INSULATION 4.93RSI
EXTERIOR AIR FILM 0.03 RSl GYPSUM BOARD 0.08 RSI
WOOD SOFFIT 0.12Rsl! INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.11 RSI
TOTALEFF. RVALUE = 2,54 RSI @ 13% FLOOR AREA TOTAL EFF. R VALUE = 5.56 RSI @ 87%

INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.11RSI INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.16 RSI
FLOORING 0.12RSI WOOD FLOORING 0.12RSI
34" SHEATHING 0.16 RSI SUB FLOOR 0.16 RSI
R28 BATT INSULATION 4.93Rsl 2X10 FLOOR JOISTS 1.99RsI
EXTERIOR AIR FILM 0.03 RSI GYPSUM BOARD 0.08 RSI
WOOD SOFFIT 0.12RSI INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.03RSI

TOTAL EFF. R VALUE = 246 RSI @ 13%

TOTALEFF.RVALUE = 5.47 RS| @ 87% FLOOR AREA
EFF. THERMAL RESISTANCE = 4,77
EFF. THERMAL RESISTANCE = 4.75 RS REQUIRED EFF. THERMAL RESISTANCE =4.51 RSI

REQUIRED EFF. THERMAL RESISTANCE = 4.67 RSI

EXTERIOR WALL EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE

INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.12 RSl
GYPSUM BOARD 0.08 RSl
2X6 STUD 1.19 RSI
"Is" OSB SHEATHING 0.11RSI
AIR SPACE 0.15RSI
WOOD SIDING 0.18 RSI
OUTSIDE AIR FILM 0.03 RSI

TOTAL EFF. RVALUE = 1.86 RSI @ 23% WALL AREA

INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.12RSI
GYPSUM BOARD 0.08 RSI
R20 INSULATION 3.52 RSI
"I,s" OSB SHEATHING 0.11RSI
AIR SPACE 0.15 RSl
WOOD SIDING 0.18 RSl
OUTSIDE AIR FILM 0.03RRSI

TOTAL EFF. RVALUE = 4.19 RSI @ 77% WALL AREA

EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE = 3,27 RS|
REQUIRED EFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE = 2.79 RS

WALL @ GARAGE EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE

INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.12RSI
GYPSUM BOARD 0.08 RSI
POLYETHYLENE NIL

2X6 STUD 1.19 RSl
GYPSUM BOARD 0.08 RSI
INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.12RSI

TOTALEFF.RVALUE = 1.59 RSI @ 23% WALLAREA
INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.12RSI
GYPSUM BOARD 0.08 RSI
POLYETHYLENE NIL

R20 INSULATION 3.52 RSI
GYPSUM BOARD 0.08 RSI
INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.12RSI

TOTALEFF. RVALUE = 3.92 RSI @ 77% WALLAREA
EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE =

REQUIRED EFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE = 2.62
RSI

BASEMENT SLAB ABOVE FROST LINE EFFECTIVE
THERMAL RESISTANCE

INTERIOR AIR FILM (FLOOR) 0.16 RSI
CONCRETE SLAB 0.04 RSI
RADIANT IN FLOOR HEATING N/A

2-1/2" XPS 2.15RSI

EFF. THERMAL INSULATION = 2.35 RS (R13.3)
REQUIRED EFF. THERMAL INSULATION = 1.96 RSI
(R13.2)

THERMAL BREAK BETWEEN SLAB AND FOUNDATION
WALL EFFECTIVE INSULATION

1-1/2" XPS 1.32Rs|
50% REQUIRED HEATED CONCRETE SLAB 2.35 RSI X
50% = 1.18 RSI REQUIRED

EFF. THERMAL INSULATION = 1.32 RS
REQUIRED EFF. THERMAL INSULATION = 1.18 RSI

BASEMENT HEATED FLOOR EFFECTIVE THERMAL
RESISTANCE

INTERIOR AIR FILM (FLOOR) 0.16 RSI
CONCRETE SLAB 0.04 RSI
RADIANT IN FLOOR HEATING N/A

2-1/2" XPS 2.15RSI

EFF. THERMAL RESISTANCE = 2,35 RS
REQUIRED EFF. THERMAL RESISTANCE = 2.32 RSI

CRAWLSPACE FOUNDATION WALLS EFFECTIVE

INSULATION
INTERIOR AIR FILM (FLOOR) 0.16 RSI
R12 FOIL BACK INSULATION 0.04 RSI
8" THICK CONCRETE WALL 2.11RSI

EFF. THERMAL RESISTANCE = 2.31 RS|
REQUIRED EFF. THERMAL RESISTANCE = 1.99 RSI

FOUNDATION WALL BELOW GRADE
INTERIOR FURRING WALL

200mm CONCRETE 0.08RSI
'," AIR SPACE 0.16 RS
2X4 @ 24" OC FRAMING (13%) 0.76 RSI
R12 FG BATTS (87%) 241RS|
'/, GYPSUM BOARD 0.08 RSI
INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.12Rs!

ACTUAL EFF. THERMAL INSULATION = 2.22 RSI
REQUIRED EFF. THERMAL INSULATION MIN. = 1.99
RsI

FOUNDATION WALL BELOW GRADE
EXTERIOR INSULATION

200mm CONCRETE 0.08 RSI
2-1/2" XPS CONTINUOUS INSULATION 2.15RSI
INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.12Rs|

ACTUAL EFF. THERMAL RESISTANCE =
REQUIRED EFF. THERMAL RESISTANCE MIN. = 1.99 RSI

SECTION LEGEND

CEILING TYPES

C1 - FLOOR ABOVE CRAWLSPACE
NOT SH

FINISHED FLOORING

" T&G PLYW

FLOOR JOISTS AS PER ENGINEER
CROSS BRIDGING

C2 - INTERIOR FLOOR

FINISHED FLOORING

FLOOR JOISTS AS PER ENGINEER
CROSS BRIDGING
;" GYPSUM BOARD PAINTED

ROOF TYPES

R1 - JoISTROOE
ASPHALT ROOFING SHINGLES
1/2" PLYWOOD CW H CLIPS
JOISTS AS PER ENGINEER
R28 FG BATT INSULATION

6 MIL. POLY (ABVB)

/," GYPSUM BOARD PAINTED
ROOF VENTED 1:150

SLAB TYPES
S1-ga

T
4 THICK CONCRETE SLAB
6 MIL. POLY.
2-1/2" XPS RIGID INSULATION 4' PERIMETER
2" THERMAL BREAK @ SLAB EOGE
CCOMPACTED 7' MINUS
UNDISTURBED SOIL

S2 - GROUND SEAL (NOT SHOWN)
2" CONCRETE GROUND SEAL

6 MIL. POLY.

UNDISTURBED SOIL

WALL TYPES

W1 - EXTERIOR WA

CLADDING AS PER ELEVATIONS

3," P.T. STRAPPING FASTENED TO FRAMING
TYVEK HOUSE WRAP (MB)

/15" OSB SHEATHING OR AS PER ENGINEER
2°X6" STUDS @ 16" O.C.

R-19 (COMPRESSED) BATT INSULATION

6 MIL POLY. (ABVB)

'/;" GYPSUM BOARD PAINTED

W2 - [NTERIOR WALL
'/;" GYPSUM BOARD PAINTED
2X4 STUDS @ 2¢* OC

/;" GYPSUM BOARD PAINTED

W3 - CRAWLSPACE WALL (NOT SHOWN)
R12 FOIL BACK INSULATION

8" THICK CONCRETE WALL

DAMP PROOFING

BACKFILL
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1500 Shorncliffe Road Victoria BC V8P 2T4
250.893.8127
www.adaptdesign.ca

1336 Wood St,
Esquimalt, BC

E] NEwWWALL

[C=T] EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

NEW FOUNDATION WALL

. EXISTING FOUNDATION WALL TO REMAIN

Drawings and Specifications as instruments
of service are and shall remain the property
of Adapt Design. They are not to be used on
extensions of the project, or other projects,
except by agreement in writing and
appropriate compensation to the Designer.

The General Contractor is responsible for
confirming and correlating dimensions at the
job site. The Designer will not be responsible
for construction means, methods, techniques,
sequences, or procedures, or for safety
precautions and programs in connection with
the project.
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TYVEK SHEATHING—1
MEMBRANE |

CLADDING—"[[ {o

|

EXTERIOR WALL—"|
SHEATHING

INTERIOR

—GYPSUM BOARD
| >~-R20 BATT INSULATION

MIL. POLY (AB & VB)

9" PEEL AND STICK—"|

TRIM AS PER/

ELEVATIONS
35" P.T. STRAPPING

NOTE:

RNER AND WINDOW/D T

P&S FLASHING TO LAP OVER

ROD & CAULK WINDOW R.O. SHEATHING MEMBRANE

TRIM AS PER
I ELEVATIONS

R20 BATT INSULATION/

6 MIL. POLY (AB & vay/

GYPSUM BOARD—"|

\CLADDING AS PER

ELEVATIONS

MEMBRANE

o
\\TYVEK SHEATHING

EXTERIOR WALL

2X6 FRAMING—T T °

R20 INSULATION\

DRYWALL:
N

P.T. BOTTOM PLATE\

SILL GASKET~

[ ™~—cLappING AS
PER ELEVATIONS

| —TYVEK SHEATHING
MEMBRANE

q

[~ clavome as

PER ELEVATIONS

CONCRETE FOUNDATION\

BUG SCREEN

8" CLEARANCE

FINISHED GRADE

MANUFACTURERS

NOTE:

ON ALL CEDAR SIDING, STUC! GALVANIZED STEE SHEATHING
INTERIOR
INTERIOR EXTERIOR BACKER ROD & 6 MIL. POLY (AB & VB)
CAULK WINDOW
TYVEK SHEATHING MEMBRANE:
! \TO FRAMING R20 BATT INSULATION GME
| GYPSUM BOARD )
|| |———cLaDDING [ CLADDING AS PER ELEVATION: [ [ ———
6 MIL. POLY (AB & VBy—T | i — — — Ya 0 BATT INSULATI

b TYVEK SHEATHING [

GYPSUM BOARD—T | MEMBRANE I

R ELEV,
] ] e . TRIM AS PE| ATIONS: el
| EXTERIOR ' /
R20 BATT INSULATION—" | 1/," GAP - DO NOT
| CAULK |
| i e 379 | 6 MIL. POLY (AB & VB)
| R ——— == /5" P.T. STRAPPING I s
END DAMS
SEAL POLY Tt o l—ﬁ/a" P.T. STRAPPING
FRAMING TRIM AS PER ELEVATIONS M D
] BUG SCREEN EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING == =T
R TRIMAS PER TYVEK SHEATHING MEMBRANE
ELEVATIONS A
Uik CLADDING
PEEL & STICI
R oBles oAl FLASH WINDOW AS PER EXIERIOR

SPECIFICATIONS

THESE ARE 'TYPICAL' CLADDING DETAILS AND DO NOT
DETAIL EVERY ASPECT OF THE EXTERIOR CLADDING
APPLICATION. FOR MORE INFORMATION REFER TO:

"A REFERENCE GUIDE OF TYPICAL RAINSCREEN WALL &

e N
RECEIVED \\\

JAN 22 21
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1500 Shorncliffe Road Victoria BC V8P 2T4
250.893.8127
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Drawings and Specifications as instruments
of service are and shall remain the property
of Adapt Design. They are not to be used on
extensions of the project, or other projects,
except by agreement in writing and
appropriate compensation to the Designer.

The General Contractor is responsible for
confirming and correlating dimensions at the
job site. The Designer will not be responsible
for construction means, methods, techniques,
sequences, or procedures, or for safety
precautions and programs in connection with
the project.
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WINDOW DETAILS & THE MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS INTERIOR
NOTE: R20 BATT INSULATION
WHERE ROOF PROJECTS WITHIN 1.2m
OF PROPERTY LINE NON-[ERFORATED GYPSUM BOAR |
SOFFIT MATERIAL REQUIRED | EXTERIOR i
SIMIL:POLY (AB:& VB | 6 MIL. POLY (AB & VB)—' I 1" GAP - DO NOT
| IH- / cAuLK
| GYPSUM BOARD—— I
I 7" FLASHING W/ 1"
END DAMS
Y, GAP - DO NOT |
a—a | CAULK R20 BATT INSULATION—"]
| BUG SCREEN
| =
6 M}'\: Pc\’/"BY | LASHING |
(AB & VB) \/ | TYVEK SHEATHING Wall Penetration |
DOUBLE TOP PLATE—] i MEMBRANE [NIERIOR |
SOFFIT TR
= —3 | ——SILL FLASH
— |
INTERIOR I I FASCIA BOARD : o BELLY BAND (OPTIONAL - ~ °
AS PER ELEVATIONS L | TRIM AS PER
|N5RU2&?¢(;:‘ : | SEE ELEVATIONS) | ELEVATIONS |SSUED FOR
o | |
: \CLADDING AS PER ELEVATIONS | FASCIABOARD I g PERMIT
| I
/! I | RABBET JOINT FOR 1" CLADDING AS
GYPSUM BOARD b 35" P.T. STRAPPING  EXTERIOR 4 s LAP OVER CLADDING BELOW : PER ELEVATIONS
| A INTERIOR | ,
TYVEK SHEATHING MEMBRANE CLADDING AS -
\ | \ PER ELEVATIONS ISSUED:
EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING | %" P.T. STRAPPING
/7 CLADDING DETAILS
401/ NOTTOSCALE
Details

A401
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